RESOLUTION NO. 13-1067
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, TO APPROVE EXTENSION OF
CONTRACT FOR MIAMI LAKES OPTIMIST PARK
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$60,000, WITH VALLEYCREST LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE,
INC.; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN MANAGER TO TAKE ALL
NECESSARY STEPS TO IMPLEMENT THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN
MANAGER TO EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS; AUTHORIZING THE
TOWN MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT; PROVIDING
FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, the Town of Miami Lakes (the “Town”) contracted with ValleyCrest
Landscape Maintenance, Inc. (“ValleyCrest) on Aprilt 14, 2003, for Miami Lakes Optimist Park
Maintenance; and
WHEREAS, the current agreement with ValleyCrest for Maintenance of Miami Lakes
Optimist Park expires on June 16, 2013;
WHEREAS, the Town Manager, has determined that it is in the best interest of the Town
to extend ValleyCrest’s contract until early August 2013; and
WHEREAS, the Town Council approves the recommendation of the Town Manager and
authorizes the Town Manager to enter into an extension of contract with ValleyCrest for Miami
Lakes Optimist Park Maintenance, in an amount not to exceed $60,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE

TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The foregoing Recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein

by this reference.



Section 2. Approval of the Contract. The Town Council hereby approves the extension

of contract for Miami Lakes Optimist Park Maintenance with ValleyCrest in an amount not to
exceed of $60,000.00.

Section 3. Authorization of Town Officials. The Town Manager and/or his designee

and the Town Attorney are authorized to take all steps necessary to implement the terms and
conditions of the extension of the Contract with ValleyCrest for Miami Lakes Optimist Park
Maintenance.

Section 4. Authorization of Fund Expenditure. The Town Manager is authorized to

expend budgeted funds to implement the terms and conditions of the extension of the Contract
from the FY 2013 Budget.

Section 5. Execution of the Extension of the Contract. The Town Manager is

authorized to extend the Contract with ValleyCrest for Miami Lakes Optimist Park Maintenance
on behalf of the Town, in the amount not to exceed $60,000.00, in substantially the form

attached hereto.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



Section 6. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ). day of M|QYCIN _, 2013.
Motion to adopt by MiCInGe\ D172, second by Nl VernainCer,

FINAL VOTE AT ADOPTION

¢S
S

Mayor Michael Pizzi

Vice Mayor Ceasar Mestre
Councilmember Manny Cid
Councilmember Tim Daubert

.
Councilmember Nelson Hernandez

]

.

Councilmember Tony Lama
Councilmember Nelson Rodriguez

Michael Pizzi )
MAYOR

VT Toitoin)
Marjofie -Tejeda '
TOWN CLER!

Approved ag to form and legality for the use
anmﬂgﬁwmgﬁ Lakes only:

Jogeph SﬁGeller =

GREENSPOON MARDER, PA

TOWN ATTORNEY



